
  Town of Salem, New Hampshire 
Salem Purchasing 

      33 Geremonty Drive 
                      Salem, New Hampshire 03079 

         (603) 890-2090 fax (603) 890-2091 
Christine Wholley 

Purchasing Agent                                        BID RESULTS 1ST BIDDER (HI-WAY SAFETY SYSTEMS) 
 

 
 BID  Number: 2019-025                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
 Project: Pavement Markings 

 
BID Opening: August 16, 2019 @ 12:00pm AMENDED DATE  

 
                                                                                                                

 
 
 
 

Contractor 
Vendor 

Solid 
Yellow 

Line per 
foot 

Solid 
White 
Line 

per foot 

Directional 
arrows 
Federal 

specs per 
head 

Stop 
Bars 
each 

ONLY  
(per stencil) 

8’ stencil 
Fed specs 

Cross 
Walk, 

per 
crossing 

white 
line each 

12” 

SCHOOL 
(per 

stencil)  
8’ stencil 

Handica
p square 
& Stencil 

each 

Yellow/w
hite line 
per feet 

each 12” 

Yellow/white 
line per ft 
each 4” 

   

Hi-Way 
Safety 

Systems 
Inc. 

 
.044 

 
.0395 

 
$24.00 

 
$30.00 

 
$35.00 

 
$69.00 

 
$48.00 

 
$40.00 

 
.58 

 
.25 

   

Thermal 
Plastic App 

White Line 
per ft 12” 

White 
Line 
per ft 

4” 

Yellow line 
per ft 12” 

Yellow 
line per 

ft 4” 

Directional 
arrows (fed 
specs) price 
per arrow 

head 

ONLY 
(per 

stencil) 
8’ stencil 
fed specs 

SCHOOL Stop bars 
per line  

Cross 
walks 
per 

crossing  

Marking per 
L.F. widths up 

to 12” 
(double solid 

is considered 1 
L.F. for both 

lines) 

Arrow 
removal 
(each) 

Per 
arrow 
head 

Word 
removal 
(each) 

per word 
stencil 

Handicap 
removal 
(each) 

Hi-Way 
Safety 

Systems 
Inc. 

 
$2.50 

 
.75 

 
$2.50 

 
.75 

 
$85.00 

 
$130.00 

 
$160.00 

 
$75.00 

 
$275.00 

 
$1.00 

 
$10.00 

 
$15.00 

 
$15.00 



  Town of Salem, New Hampshire 
Salem Purchasing 

      33 Geremonty Drive 
                      Salem, New Hampshire 03079 

         (603) 890-2090 fax (603) 890-2091 
Christine Wholley 

Purchasing Agent                                  BID RESULTS 2ND BIDDER (MARKINGS INC.) 
 

 
 BID  Number: 2019-025                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
 Project: Pavement Markings  

 
BID Opening: August 16, 2019 @ 12:00pm AMENDED DATE 
 

Contractor 
Vendor 

Solid 
Yellow 

Line per 
foot 

Solid 
White 
Line 

per foot 

Directional 
arrows 
Federal 

specs per 
head 

Stop 
Bars 
each 

ONLY  
(per stencil) 

8’ stencil 
Fed specs 

Cross 
Walk, 

per 
crossing 

white 
line each 

12” 

SCHOOL 
(per 

stencil)  
8’ stencil 

Handicap 
square & 
Stencil 
each 

Yellow/w
hite line 
per feet 

each 12” 

Yellow/white 
line per ft 
each 4” 

   

Markings 
Inc. 

Pembroke 
MA 

 
.0485 

 
.0485 

 
$19.50 

 
$12.50 

 
$29.50 

 
$240.00 

 
$42.50 

 
$35.75 

 
.445 

 
.235 

   

Thermal 
Plastic 

App 

White Line 
per ft 12” 

White 
Line 
per ft 

4” 

Yellow line 
per ft 12” 

Yellow 
line per 

ft 4” 

Directional 
arrows (fed 
specs) price 
per arrow 

head 

ONLY 
(per 

stencil) 
8’ stencil 
fed specs 

SCHOOL Stop bars 
per line  

Cross 
walks 
per 

crossing  

Marking per 
L.F. widths 
up to 12” 

(double solid 
is considered 

1 L.F. for 
both lines) 

Arrow 
removal 
(each) 

Per 
arrow 
head 

Word 
removal 
(each) 

per word 
stencil 

Handicap 
removal 
(each) 

Markings 
Inc. 

Pembroke 
MA 

 
$2.28 

 
.44 

 
$2.28 

 
.44 

 
$65.00 

 
$165.00 

 
$205.00 

 
$34.50 

 
$245.00 

 
.95 

 
$15.00 

 
$13.75 

 
$35.00 


