

*Town of Salem, New Hampshire
Salem Purchasing
33 Geremonty Drive
Salem, New Hampshire 03079
(603) 890-2090 fax (603) 890-2091*

*Christine Wholley
Purchasing Agent*

BID RESULTS 1ST BIDDER (HI-WAY SAFETY SYSTEMS)

● BID Number: 2019-025

● Project: Pavement Markings

BID Opening: August 16, 2019 @ 12:00pm AMENDED DATE

<i>Contractor Vendor</i>	<i>Solid Yellow Line per foot</i>	<i>Solid White Line per foot</i>	<i>Directional arrows Federal specs per head</i>	<i>Stop Bars each</i>	<i>ONLY (per stencil) 8' stencil Fed specs</i>	<i>Cross Walk, per crossing white line each 12"</i>	<i>SCHOOL (per stencil) 8' stencil</i>	<i>Handicap square & Stencil each</i>	<i>Yellow/white line per feet each 12"</i>	<i>Yellow/white line per ft each 4"</i>			
Hi-Way Safety Systems Inc.	.044	.0395	\$24.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$69.00	\$48.00	\$40.00	.58	.25			
Thermal Plastic App	White Line per ft 12"	White Line per ft 4"	Yellow line per ft 12"	Yellow line per ft 4"	Directional arrows (fed specs) price per arrow head	ONLY (per stencil) 8' stencil fed specs	SCHOOL	Stop bars per line	Cross walks per crossing	Marking per L.F. widths up to 12" (double solid is considered 1 L.F. for both lines)	Arrow removal (each) Per arrow head	Word removal (each) per word stencil	Handicap removal (each)
Hi-Way Safety Systems Inc.	\$2.50	.75	\$2.50	.75	\$85.00	\$130.00	\$160.00	\$75.00	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$15.00

*Town of Salem, New Hampshire
Salem Purchasing
33 Geremonty Drive
Salem, New Hampshire 03079
(603) 890-2090 fax (603) 890-2091*

*Christine Wholley
Purchasing Agent*

BID RESULTS 2ND BIDDER (MARKINGS INC.)

● BID Number: 2019-025

● Project: Pavement Markings

BID Opening: August 16, 2019 @ 12:00pm AMENDED DATE

<i>Contractor Vendor</i>	<i>Solid Yellow Line per foot</i>	<i>Solid White Line per foot</i>	<i>Directional arrows Federal specs per head</i>	<i>Stop Bars each</i>	<i>ONLY (per stencil) 8' stencil Fed specs</i>	<i>Cross Walk, per crossing white line each 12"</i>	<i>SCHOOL (per stencil) 8' stencil</i>	<i>Handicap square & Stencil each</i>	<i>Yellow/white line per feet each 12"</i>	<i>Yellow/white line per ft each 4"</i>			
Markings Inc. Pembroke MA	.0485	.0485	\$19.50	\$12.50	\$29.50	\$240.00	\$42.50	\$35.75	.445	.235			
Thermal Plastic App	White Line per ft 12"	White Line per ft 4"	Yellow line per ft 12"	Yellow line per ft 4"	Directional arrows (fed specs) price per arrow head	ONLY (per stencil) 8' stencil fed specs	SCHOOL	Stop bars per line	Cross walks per crossing	Marking per L.F. widths up to 12" (double solid is considered 1 L.F. for both lines)	Arrow removal (each) Per arrow head	Word removal (each) per word stencil	Handicap removal (each)
Markings Inc. Pembroke MA	\$2.28	.44	\$2.28	.44	\$65.00	\$165.00	\$205.00	\$34.50	\$245.00	.95	\$15.00	\$13.75	\$35.00